

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Mr. Ninad Kishor Pednekar and anr. .. Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .. Respondents

Mr. M. K. Kocharekar with Mrs. Sonal Parab for applicants.
Mrs. A. S. Pai, APP for State.

CORAM: P. V. HARDAS &
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.

JUNE 12, 2013.

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants. Issue notice to respondents. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Notice of respondent no.2, returnable on 19/6/2013.

We direct that the Investigating Officer may continue with the investigation and if charge-sheet is not filed, the Investigating Officer shall not submit a final report without the leave of the court.

Stand over to 19/6/2013.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR,J.)

(P. V. HARDAS,J.)