

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

1. Mr. Ninad Kishor Pednekar & Anr. .. Applicants
Vs.
1. The State of Maharashtra and anr. .. Respondents

Mr. M. K. Kocharekar with Ms. Sonal Parab i/by Mr. Rajeev Sawant for applicants.

Mr. P. S. Hingorani, APP for State.

Ms. S. N. Dabhadkar for respondent no.2.

CORAM: P. V. HARDAS &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

JULY 03, 2013.

P.C.

Stand over to 16/7/2013 at the request of learned counsel appointed for the respondent no.2.

Meanwhile, ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE,J.)

(P. V. HARDAS,J.)