

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Mr. Ninad Kishor Pednekar & Anr. ... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar a/w. Mrs. Sonal Parab i/b. M/s. Rajeev Sawant for the Applicants.

Mr. V.B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM : P.V. HARDAS &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

JULY 16, 2013.

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 is absent. Stand over to next week as a last chance. Parties are put to notice that this Application is likely to be decided finally at the stage of admission.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(P.V. HARDAS, J.)