

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Mr. Ninad Kishor Pednekar & anr. Applicants
vs
The State of Maharashtra & anr. Respondent

Ms. Sonal Parab i/by M/s. Rajeev Sawant & Associates for the Applicants.
Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.
Mr. S.BN. Dabholkar for respondent No.2.

**CORAM: P. V. HARDAS &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : August 06, 2013

P. C.

Stand over to 12.8.2013 at the request of the learned APP. Ad-
interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(P. V. HARDAS, J.)