

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.503 OF 2013

Mr.Ninadkishor Pednekar and Anr.	...Applicants.
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...Respondents.

Mr.M.K.Kocharekar i/b. M/s.Rajeev Sawant, for the applicant.
Mr.S.N.Dabhadkar, for respondent no.2.
Mr.V.B.Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM: P. V. HARDAS &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

JULY 23 , 2013.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for respondent no.2 prays for a week's time for filing Affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over next week. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE,J.)

(P. V. HARDAS,J.)