

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013**

Mr. Ninad Kishor Pednekar & Anr. ... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Sonal Parab i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sawant for the Applicants.  
Mr. V.B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.  
Mr. S.N. Dabhadkar for Respondent 2.

**CORAM : P.V. HARDAS &  
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

**AUGUST 19, 2013.**

**P.C. :-**

Heard learned Counsel for the Applicants. Since an arguable case is made out, we admit this Application for final hearing. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue as an interim relief during the pendency of this Application. Learned Counsel for the Respondents accept notice of admission of this Application. This Application to be listed before the Court for final hearing on 16<sup>th</sup> September 2013.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**

**(P.V. HARDAS, J.)**