



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.503 OF 2013

Mr. Ninad Kishor PednekarApplicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Nitin Pradhan a/w Mr. S.D. Khot and Mr. Danish Patel for the Applicant.

Mr. Mahalakshmi Ganpathy, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 29th NOVEMBER 2023.

PC.:-

1) Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 17th January, 2024. Hamdast permitted.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)