

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Ninad Kishor Pednekar and another. ... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents

Ms.Amita Kuttikrishnan with Shubhada Khot, Shambhavi Desai and Gayatri Pore for the Applicants.

Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr.Nitesh S. Nevshe, appointed Advocate for Respondent No.2 through V.C.

**SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR**

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2026.01.14
18:18:28 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 14th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

As the parties are exploring possibilities of settlement, stand over to 30th January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)