

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013**

Ninad Kishor Pednekar and another. ... Applicants.  
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents

---

Ms.Ameeta Kuttikrishnan with Shubhada Khot for the Applicants.  
Mr.Nitesh S. Nevshi with Shweta N. Nevshi for Respondent No.2.  
Ms.S.S.Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

**SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR**

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2026.01.31  
16:37:34 +0530

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026. To be listed under the caption "For Hearing".

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**