

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Ninad Kishor Pednekar & Anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Rahade for the Applicants.

Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Nitesh Nershe appointed through Legal Aid a/w Ms. Shweta Nershe for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Learned counsel for the Applicants submits that, he has recently filed his vakalatnama and seeks a short accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 18th February 2026. To be listed under the caption "For Hearing".

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)